MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE :: SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/4/2017-2018/14

Dated Shillong, the 2nd August, 2017

In continuation to the programme of interview for the month of August, 2017 (No. MPSC/Ex-C/4/2017-2018/13, Dated Shillong, the 28th July, 2017)

programme of interview will be held in the date indicated below.

programme or interview will be near in the date material below.				
SL. NO	Name of the Post	Date	Time	Venue for Interview
1	Assistant Teacher Physics in Shillong Public School, Shillong	23-08-2017	11 :00 AM	MPSC OFFICE,
2	Lecturer in Electronics Engineering in Shillong Polytechnic, Shillong	24-08-2017	11 :00 AM	MPSC OFFICE,
3	Assistant Lecturer in Chemistry in Government Higher Secondary Schools under Education Department	29-08-2017	11 :00 AM	MPSC OFFICE,
4	Assistant Lecturer in MIL (Khasi) in Government Higher Secondary Schools under Education Department	31-08-2017	11 :00 AM	MPSC OFFICE

Dated Shillong, the 2nd August, 2017 Memo No. MPSC/Ex-C/4/2017-2018/14 – A Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, M.P.S.C. / The Hon'ble Members, M.P.S.C.
- 2. The Secretary, M.P.S.C.
- 3. Controller of Examinations/ Deputy Secretary/ Under Secretary/ Superintendent(s), M.P.S.C.
- 4. The Officer- on Special Duty MPSC Cell, Tura/ Jowai / Nongstoin / Williamnagar / Baghmara / Nongpoh.
- 5. Accounts Section, M.P.S.C.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for necessary action.
- 7. Meghalaya Public Service Commission's website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 8. Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations. Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.